MATH 1301 AP Online Contemporary Mathematics August 24 — December 4, 2015

'f};.- The University of Texas

Course Schedule ARLINGTON.

¢ Orientation Homework Assignment in MLP: Complete by Tuesday, August 25, 11:59 PM CST
¢ Syllabus Quiz in MLP: Complete by Tuesday, August 25, 11:59 PM CST

* Homework and Quiz Assignments are due at 11:59 PM Central Time.

¢ Exams are due at 9:00 PM Central Time on the assigned dates.

o Proctor U — Each exam will become available on the preceding Wednesday at 8:00AM (CST) prior
to each respective due date. The last appointment time to start testing is 7:00PM (CST) on each
respective Monday. It is advised to make appointments well in advance.

o UTA campus — Appointments to test for free within the Math Emporium Lab (PKH308) will be
available on the Saturday morning during each testing window. Appointments must be made by
Thursday at noon for the following weekend.

o For additional information on both options, please see the appropriate tabs in blackboard.

Unit 1
Assignments, Quizzes, Exams Due Date (CST)
Block 1: Sections 1.1 - 2.4 Sunday, September 6
Quiz #1 Monday, September 7
Block 2: Sections 3.1 - 3.4; 5.1 Saturday, September 20
Quiz #2 Monday, September 21
Assessment: Exam 1 Monday, September, 28, 9:00 PM CST
Unit 2
Assignments, Quizzes, Exams Due Date (CST)
Block 3: Sections 6.1 - 6.4 Sunday, October 4
Quiz #3 Monday, October 5
Block 4: Sections 6.6 — 6.10 Sunday, October 11
Quiz #4 Monday, October 12
Block 5: Sections 8.1 - 8.4 Sunday, October 18
Quiz #5 Monday, October 19
Assessment: Exam 2 Monday, October 26, 9:00 PM CST
Unit 3
Assignments, Quizzes, Exams Due Date (CST)
Block 6: Sections 11.1 -11.6 Sunday, November 8
Quiz #6 Monday, November 9
Block 7: Sections 12.1 - 12.3; 13.3; 13.4 Sunday, November 15
Quiz #7 Monday, November 16
Assessment: Exam 3 Monday, November 23, 9:00 PM CST
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Assignments, Quizzes, Exams Request Deadline Due Date (CST)
Assessment: Window of opportunity to choose Wednesday, November 26
ONE exam to retake. Retakes are optional and | Wednesday, November 24 | through Monday, November

MUST be complete prior to the final exam. 30, 9:00 PM CST
Assignments, Quizzes, Exams Due Date (CST)
Block 8: Additional Assignments from Sections 15.1 - 15.4 Sunday, November 22
Assessment: Comprehensive Final Exam (All sections) Monday, December 7

All dates and assignments contained in this schedule are subject to change as the semester progresses. Students
will be notified in advance of any changes or adjustments.



